10-25-2004



**TEET** 

Docket No.: VIS-0001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)
P08/REV03

102866825

Tab settings → → → ▼ ,	<u> </u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Vista Scientific LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
10-21-04	Name: Milcin Therapeutics LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 350 South Center Street, Suite 500
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Reno State: NV ZIP: 89501
Execution Date: September 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,281,192
	6,429,194
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Daniel F. Drexler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
	─ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:
22/2004 ECOOPER 00000049 6281192 (	·
FC:8021 60.00 QP	06-1130
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr of the original document.</li> </ol>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 47,535	OCT. 19-2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cover	·

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Vista Scientific LLC., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Massachusetts, located at 1 Dundee Park, Suite 8, Andover, MA, 01810, United States of America

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by

## Milcin Therapeutics LLC

a limited liability company organized under the laws of Nevada, located at 350 South Center Street, Suite 500, Reno, NV 89501-2114, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the Inventions owned by it and described in:

U.S. Patent Serial No. 6,281,192, issued on August 28, 2001, entitled "MUCIN CONTAINING OPHTHALMIC PREPARATIONS" and

U.S. Patent Serial No. 6,429,194, issued on August 6, 2002, entitled "MUCIN CONTAINING OPHTHALMIC PREPARATION"

and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, said interest being the entire ownership interest in same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, ASSIGNOR will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense and;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Inventions and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0912

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Inventions and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date as indicated below.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNOR, that I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR with the full authority of its board of directors, and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 9/23/04 By: Sarle 11 Lahr

**RECORDED: 10/19/2004** 

Name: Charles D. Leahy, O.D., M.S.

Title: Managing Partner

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0913